## **RESOLUTION NO. 2018-40**

## A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE MAYORAL APPOINTMENT

WHEREAS, a need for appointments to the Planning Commission exists; and

**WHEREAS,** Mayor Lewis is recommending the following individual to be appointed or reappointed to this board:

Name	Board	Term Ending
Alisa Gonzales-	Planning Commission	4/10/2021
Pennington		
John Bly	Planning Commission	4/10/2021
	(reappointment)	
RuthAnn Clarke	Planning Commission	4/10/2018
	(reappointment)	

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the appointments listed above shall be and the same are hereby approved.